
From: Kylie Dunn [mailto:kdunn@dmawlawyers.com.au]  

Sent: Tuesday, 20 June 2017 6:50 PM 
To: Chambers - Catanzariti VP 

Cc: Paul Dugan; gwalker@murraychambers.com.au; Justin Bourke [jlbourke@vicbar.com.au]; Kaye 
Smith; Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au; Chris.mossman@mk.com.au; Emma Macdougal; Genevieve 

Vaccaro; Jason.donnelly@nwlawyers.com.au; KPearsall@nff.org.au; ksheehan@nuw.org.au; Louise 

Houlihan ; roushan.walsh@nat.awu.net.au; Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au; SMcKinnon@nff.org.au; 
Stephen Crawford; stephen.smith@aigroup.com.au; Tass.Angelopoulos@nwlawyers.com.au 

Subject: AM2016/25 - 4 yearly review of modern awards – Horticulture Award 2010 

 
Dear Associate and parties 

  
Please find enclosed Mitolo's proposed itinerary for the view to be conducted on Thursday, 6 July for 

possible discussion tomorrow. 

  
Kind regards  

  

  

Kylie Dunn | Associate 
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IN THE FAIR WORK COMMISSION 

Matter No. AM2014/231 / AM2016/25 
 

APPLICATION TO VARY A MODERN AWARD – HORTICULTURE AWARD 
2010 

 
 

MITOLO’S PROPOSED ITINERARY FOR VIEW ON THURSDAY, 6 JULY 
2017 

 
 

Time Itinerary  

9:00am  Depart from Adelaide airport. 

Drive to SA Potatoes – Mt Barker (44 kms). 

10:00am Tour of SA Potatoes facility and surrounding farms. 

11:00am  Depart Mt Barker. 

Drive to Virginia (71 kms). 

12:30pm Lunch at Mitolo. 

1:15pm Tour of Mitolo facility, Zerella facility and surrounding farms. 

3:45pm Depart Virginia. 

Drive to Adelaide airport (43 kms). 

4:45pm  ETA arrival at Adelaide airport. 

 


